
S. No 

03 

Sub: LIst of Schools de-notlfled from Hard Zone Areas and conduct of Annual 

Regular Examinatlons of the sald schools from Soft Zone Areas, thereof. 

04 

Sequel to the approval and In partlal modilicatlon to the Notllicatlon No:* 

F (Acad-B)/U.c/22 dated: 22-09-2022. Issued regarding the adaption of Unifarm 

Academlc Calendar, It is heroby notlfled for the Informatlon of all concerned that the 

below mentioned Schools/Instlutlons are hereby excluded/de-notifled Irom the list 

deplcting the Schools of Hard Zone Area5, forming Annexure "A" of the above 
mentioned notiflcatlon. The Annual Regular Examinatlons ol the classes conducted by 

the JKBoSE of sald Schools/nstitutlon shall be conducted with the Soft Zone Areas 

from academic session 2024-25: 

07 

08 

09 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

The Jammu and Kashmir Board of School Education 
Reharl Colony Jammu / New Campus, 0191-2952817 (1.D) 194-2494522 (K.D) 

15 

Notification 

16 

District 

Budgam 

Anantna8 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanj| Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(2one Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Danhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Han]l Pora) 

,Srinagar 

Kulgam 

ertotacad®jkbose,con 

(Zone Damhal Hanji Poral 

Namo of Institutlon 

BHSS, Surasyar 

Govt. Boys High School(BHS) Verinag 

HSS D.H. pora 

HSS MonLgam 

HSS D.K. Marg 

HSS K.8. Pora 

HSS Khull 

HIS Yar00 

H/S Badijahalan 

H/S Chimmer 

H/S Tangmarg 

H/S Nagam 

H/S Wato0 

H/S C.R. Pora 

GHS D.H. Pora 

H/S Nadimarg 



17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Copy to the 
Dated: 26-04-2024. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanj Pora) 

No: F (Acad-C)/E-File-7358902/HZ/SZ/24. 

8 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanjl Pora) 

Kulgam 

1 Director School Educotion Kashmir for informotion. 

(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

Kulgam 
(Zone Damhal Hanji Pora) 

for informotion & necessory action. 
Joint Director, SCERT, JD/KD/Central for Informotion. 
Concerned Chief Educotion Officers, UTof J&K for informotion. 
FA/Chief Accounts Officer for information. 
Deputy Director, Acodemics CDR Wing KD/ID for informotion. 
All Deputy Secretories of Boord for informotion. 

Joint Secretory, Exominotion/Secrecy/ General/ Certificote/Reglstrotlon/ ITSS/ Publlcation & Procurement JD/KD 

18. Concerned File. 

10. Accounts Officer KD/JD for informotion. 

12. Assistont Secretary, Admn. Centrol JKBOSE for lnformotlon. 

GHS Asnoor 

H/S Ahmadabad 

Nooranl Public School Khull 

Hajl Alam- u- Din D.H. Pora 

Daraza lsalmia Manzgam 

Mohamidaya Salfia Manzgam 

Pvt. Secretory to Divislonal Commissioner, Koshmir for information of Dlvisional Commissioner Koshmir. 

16. information Officer JD/KD for Informotion and necessary action. 

P/S (o Adminstrative Secretory to Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretoriat, Jommu/Srinagar for 
informotion of the Administrotive Secretory. 

T.J.A. Asnoor 

Di 

11. Assistont Secretory General/Registra tion/Certficotes/Text Books KD/JD for informotion and necessory action. 

15. P.$/PA to Chalrmon/Secretory for informotion of the Chairperson/Secretory. 
14. All other Officers of the 8OSE ond Sub/Bronch offices of JK 8oSE for informotion. 
13. All concerned Principols/Heads of Institutions for information and necessary action. 

17. Dy/Assistont Secretory I7SS KD/ID for informotion ond uploading the notification on Board Website. 
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